Designing and Building Quality Pressure Apparatus for 125 Years
Bulletin 8500MB2
Parr Instrument Company
Large Volume Reactors
& Pressure Vessels
10 to 100 Liter Vessels for High-Temperature, High-Pressure Research
2 w w w . p a r r i n s t . c o mP a r r  I n s t r u m e n t  C o m p a n y
Large Volume

131 - 8 0 0 - 8 7 2 - 7 7 2 0   |   1 - 3 0 9 - 7 6 2 - 7 7 1 6
L a r g e  V o l u m e  R e a c t o r s
Series 8500 Ordering Guide
Vessel Volume
-50L 50 Liter, 13 in (33 cm) I.D.
-100L 100 Liter, 16 in (40 cm) I.D.
Gasket / Maximum Temperature
-T PTFE Flat Gasket, 300 °C
-OV FKM O-ring, 200 °C
Materials of Construction
-SS T316 Stainless Steel
-IN600 Alloy 600
-HC Alloy C-276
See Chapter 1 in Bulletin 4500MB for complete list of
available alloys.
Magnetic Stirrer Drive
-XHD Extra Heavy Duty, 120 in-lb
-XX300 Extra-Extra Heavy Duty, 300 in-lb
-XX600 Extra-Extra Heavy Duty, 600 in-lb
Mag. Drive Material of Construction
-SS T316 Stainless Steel
-IN600 Alloy 600
-HC Alloy C-276
Electrical Supply
-230 230 VAC (50 Liter only)
-400 400-415V 3-Phase
Motor Option
-VS .75 Variable Speed, 3/4 hp
-VS 1 Variable Speed, 1 hp or larger
Geared Direct Drive Ratio
-5D 5:1, 0-200 rpm
-10D 10:1, 0-180 rpm
Pressure Gage (VGR Required)
- No Symbol No Pressure Gage
-2000 2000 psi / 138 bar
-1000 1000 psi / 69 bar
-600 600 psi / 40 bar
-200 200 psi / 14 bar
-100 100 psi / 7 bar
Bottom Drain Valve
-No Symbol No Bottom Drain Valve
-BDV Flanged Bottom Drain Valve, 3/4" NPT exit port
Heater Options
-No Symbol No Heater
-B3 Band Heaters, 3-Zone
-WJ Welded Jacket
Head Lift Mechanism
-EH115 Electric Hoist (115 VAC)
-EH230 Electric Hoist (230 VAC)
Controller
-4848M Master Controller
-4848B
PID Temperature Control, Ramp & Soak Programming, Motor Speed
Control knob, and Data logging with Software. (RS-485 to USB cable not
included.) For use with up to six additional display slots.
-4871 Process Controller (for enhanced control options)
See Chapter 6 in Bulletin 4500MB for complete list of controllers and options.
4848 Controller Options
-TDM Tachometer Display Module
-MCM Motor Control Module w/set point control of RPM
-PDM Pressure Display Module
-HTM High Temperature Cut Off Module
-ETLM External Temperature Limit Module
-MTM* Motor Torque Module
-SVM Solenoid Valve Module (for cooling control)
-A1925E4 RS-485 to USB Cable for 4848 Controller (required for data logging)
-A1925E6 RS-485 to USB Converter, isolated, 30-ft
-A3504HC SpecView Software Package for 4838/4848 Controller
* The MTM must be installed in conjunction with the MCM.
Optional Fittings & Custom Options (Check all desired)
-Spiral Spiral Cooling Coil
-XCAD External Catalyst Addition Device
-SCP Solids Charging Port (Ball Valve)

171 - 8 0 0 - 8 7 2 - 7 7 2 0   |   1 - 3 0 9 - 7 6 2 - 7 7 1 6
L a r g e  V o l u m e  R e a c t o r s
Series 4675 Ordering Guide
An example order number for a vessel in this series is: 4675-18.75L-FG-SS-VGR-5000
A composite identification number to be used when ordering a 4675 Series Pressure Vessel System can be developed by
combining individual symbols from the separate sections below.
Vessel Rating
-No Symbol Standard Configuration, 1900 psi (131 bar)
-LP 500 psi (34 bar) (30 L & 40 L only)
Vessel Volume
-10L 10 Liter (2.6 Gallon), 7.75" ID
-18.75L 18.75 Liter (5 Gallon), 9.5" ID
-30L 30 Liter (7.9 Gallon), 10.25" ID
-40L 40 Liter (10.5 Gallon), 11.25" ID
Head Mounting Style
-No Symbol Moveable Head (10 L & 18.75 L only)
-FH Fixed Head
Gasket / Maximum Temperature
-T PTFE Flat Gasket, 350 °C
-OV FKM O-ring, 225 °C (10 L & 18.75 L only)
-OK FFKM O-ring, 300 °C (10 L & 18.75 L only)
Material of Construction
-SS T316 Stainless Steel
-C20 Alloy 20
-MO Alloy 400
-IN600 Alloy 600
-IN625 Alloy 625
-HB Alloy B-2 / B-3
-HC Alloy C-276
-NI Nickel 200
-TI2 Titanium Grade 2
-TI4 Titanium Grade 4
-ZR702 Zirconium Grade 702
-ZR705 Zirconium Grade 705
See Chapter 1 in Bulletin 4500MB for complete list of available alloys.
Head Configuration
-1/4 One head opening, 1/4" NPT port, plugged
-3/8 One head opening, 3/8" NPT port, plugged
-RD Rupture disc port with rupture disc assembly & disc
-VGR
Two valves, pressure gage, rupture disc assembly,
& thermowell
-NS Non-standard, custom head opening
Optional Fittings & Custom Options (List all needed)
-VD Single Valve on head w/ dip tube (VGR Required)
-DVD
Double Valve Assembly on head w/ dip tube
(VGR Required)
-SC Serpentine Cooling Coil
-BDV Flanged Bottom Drain Valve, 3/4" NPT exit port
-XCAD External Catalyst Addition Device (1” through)
-SCP Solids Charging Port (Ball Valve)
-RC Reflux Condenser
-RTC Reflux/Take-Off Condenser
Pressure Gage (VGR Required)
-No Symbol None
-2000 2000 psi / 138 bar
-1000 1000 psi / 69 bar
-600 600 psi / 40 bar
-200 200 psi / 14 bar
-100 100 psi / 7 bar
A
B

211 - 8 0 0 - 8 7 2 - 7 7 2 0   |   1 - 3 0 9 - 7 6 2 - 7 7 1 6
L a r g e  V o l u m e  R e a c t o r s
Series 8700 Ordering Guide
Vessel Volume
-50L 50 Liter, 13 in (33 cm) I.D.
-100L 100 Liter, 16 in (40 cm) I.D.
Gasket / Maximum Temperature
-T PTFE Flat Gasket, 300 °C
-OV FKM O-ring, 200 °C
Materials of Construction
-SS T316 Stainless Steel
-IN600 Alloy 600
-HC Alloy C-276
See Chapter 1 in the 4500MB for a complete list.
Pressure Gage (VGR Required)
- No Symbol No Pressure Gage
-2000 2000 psi / 138 bar
-1000 1000 psi / 69 bar
-600 600 psi / 40 bar
-200 200 psi / 14 bar
-100 100 psi / 7 bar
Bottom Drain Valve
-No Symbol No Bottom Drain Valve
-BDV Flanged Bottom Drain Valve, 3/4" NPT exit port
Heater Options
-No Symbol No Heater
-B3 Band Heaters, 3-Zone
-WJ Welded Jacket
Head Lift Mechanism
-EH115 Electric Hoist (115 VAC)
-EH230 Electric Hoist (230 VAC)
Controller
-No Symbol None
-4838
PID Control, Ramp & Soak Programming, and
Data logging with Software. For use with one
additional display module. (Available only for
10L/18.75L with Flexible Mantle Heater or 10L
with Band Heaters.)
-4848M Master Controller
-4838
PID Temperature Control, Ramp & Soak
Programming, Motor Speed Control knob, and
Data logging with Software. (RS-485 to USB
cable not included.) For use with up to six addi-
tional display slots.
See Chapter 6 in the 4500MB for a complete list of controllers
and options.
Controller Options
-PDM Pressure Display Module
-HTM High Temperature Cut Off Module
-ETLM External Temperature Limit Module
-SVM Solenoid Valve Module (for cooling control)
-A1925E4 RS-485 to USB Cable for 4848 Controller (required for data logging)
-A1925E6 RS-485 to USB Converter, isolated, 30-ft
-A3504HC SpecView Software Package for 4838/4848 Controller
* The MTM must be installed in conjunction with the MCM.
Optional Fittings & Custom Options (Check all desired)
-Spiral Spiral Cooling Coil
-XCAD External Catalyst Addition Device
-SCP Solids Charging Port (Ball Valve)
See Chapter 7 in the 4500MB for a complete list of optional accessories.
Certifi cations
-No Symbol No Certifi cation
-ASME ASME Documentation
-CE CE Documentation
-P Parr Certifi cation
Spare Parts Kit
-8700SPK Spare Parts Kit with two Alloy 600 safety rupture discs
I
J